Public access to solicitation documents, bids, proposals, and other information related to JAA's procurement process is governed by the Public Records Law, F.S. Ch. 119, and related statutes including but not limited to sections like 119.01(2)(a), 119.071(3), 119.0713(5)(a), 119.0715(2), 119.0725, 281.301, 282.318 and/or 282.3185, a review of which indicates the documents that would otherwise be posted here, in whole or in part, are exempt from public disclosure.



From Public Disclosure

For more information, please contact the Jacksonville Aviation Authority's Records Custodian – email: public.records@flyjacksonville.com



SAAS SERVICES ORDER FORM

Customer: Jacksonville Aviation Authority	Contact: Terry Dlugos	
Address: 14201 Pecan Park Road Jacksonville, FL 32218	The state of the s	
	E-Mail: terry.dlugos@flyjax.com	
(collectively "GoApron Gate Management & Billing So	ftware").	
(collectively "GoApron Gate Management & Billing So		
Services: GoApron will provide a gate management and be (collectively "GoApron Gate Management & Billing So Production annual cost, for next 5 years Year 1\$24,000	ftware").	
(collectively "GoApron Gate Management & Billing So Production annual cost, for next 5 years Year 1\$24,000	Initial Service Term: 5 years	
(collectively "GoApron Gate Management & Billing So Production annual cost, for next 5 years	Initial Service Term: 5 years 03/1/22 - 02/28/23	
(collectively "GoApron Gate Management & Billing So Production annual cost, for next 5 years Year 1\$24,000 Year 2\$26,000	Initial Service Term: 5 years 03/1/22 - 02/28/23 03/1/23 - 02/29/24	

Implementation Services: Company will use commercially reasonable efforts to provide Customer the services described in the Statement of Work ("SOW") attached as Exhibit A hereto ("Implementation Services"), and Customer shall pay Company the Implementation Fee in accordance with the terms herein.

SAAS SERVICES AGREEMENT

This SaaS Services Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on this 1st day of March, 2022 (the "Effective Date") between GoApron, Inc. with a place of business at 2918 Mission Blvd. San Diego, Ca 92109 ("Company"), and Jacksonville Aviation Authority ("Customer"). This Agreement includes and incorporates the above Order Form, as well as the attached Terms and Conditions and contains, among other things, warranty disclaimers, liability limitations and use limitations. There shall be no force or effect to any different terms of any related purchase order or similar form even if signed by the parties after the date hereof.

Signed by:Ross Jones

GoApron, Inc.:	Jacksonville Signatian 2022 03:4 20:35:25 +00:00 Reason: Witnessing Ross Jones		
By: Shaluh Top	By:	Ross Jones	SH
Date: 3/3/22	Date:	03/04/2022	
Name: Shadrach Vaughn	Name:	Ross Jones	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title:	Chief Financial Officer	

Signed by:Devin Reed Signed at:2022-03-04 18:37:59 +00:00 App Reason:Witnessing Devin Reed Use of the Jacksonville Aviation Authority.

JAA Jacksonvil Aviation Authority

Devin Reed, Chief Compliance Officer